winterhalter
——

Spare Parts
GR 1320

Revised 02/05
Part no. 89001398

Ty

| 1

>
. /1
~

e

—eee

—_—




Summary

Base frame and water drain Page 1 and

2
Tank heating, air chamber and filter Page 3 and 4
6
8

Mediamat and overflow Page 5 and
Water supply Page 7 and
Wash system bottom and

reversing drive Page 9and 10
Wash system top with

reversing lever Page 11 and 12
Rinse system Page 13 and 14
Lifting door Page 15 and 16
Electrical parts Page 17 and 18

Racks and accessories see separate list.

Parts that have the note " Part made to order only!” are not
in stock. This parts are made specially for your order
and have a delivery time. They are not returnable.



S

GR 1320

Untergestell und Wasserablauf
Base frame and water drain
Chassis et écoulemant d’eau




Lo

GR 1320 - Base frame and water drain

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 |Insert 42-62 3501063
2 |Foot 3/4" BSP 3501 064
3 | Suction elbow 40 03 028
4 |Hose clip 62-82 2802120
5 |Balltap 29 03 204
6 | Self-adhesive plate "Auf" (open) 28 03 080
7 | Self-adhesive plate "Zu" (closed) 28 03 081
8 | Drain elbow 30 15 517 | with nut and seal
9 | HT pipe with O-ring @ 50 3015518 |cutto 170 mm
10 | HT branch with O-ring @ 50 3015516
11 [Hose piece @ 50 x 4,5 x 100 55 05 030 [ made of 40 02 012
12 | Hose clip 47-67 2802115
16 _[Handle for ball tap 29 03 241
n.p. |Seal 57 x@45x2 27 01 022 |for pos. 8
n.p. | Support for selector shaft 5502 015
n.p. | Support for ball valve 5502014
n.p. |Rear panel 80000584 | Part made to order only!
n.p. | Pipe piece 65000329
- 4006 011 Part made to order only!
between dispenser
n.p. | Detergent hose 40 01 024 and container
n.p. |Clip 28 02348




SR

GR 1320

Tankheizung, Windkessel und Sieb
Tank heating, air chamber and sieve
Chauffage cuve, chambre d’air et tamis




oA

GR 1320 - Tank heating, air chamber and filter

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 | Heating element 6 kW 220/380 V 3103017
n.p. |Heating element 6 kW 240/420 V 3103 043
n.p. | Heating element 9 kw 220/380 V 3103018
n.p. |Heating element 9 kW 240/420 V' 3103057
2 | Clamping ring with angle 5519018
3 |O-ringe 46 x 6 27 07 069
4 | Heating element cap 3103014
5 | Link wire 3123088
6 | Thermostat 3125013
7 | Pipe clip 55 19 035 | for capillary tube control
8 |Tankgland M 14 x 1 3125001
9 |Sealg199x@142x%x2 27 09 036
10 |[Locking nut M 14 x 1 3125002 |for gland
11 | Built-in electrode 3/8" BSP 3113 043
12 | Hexagon nut PG 21 3110012
13 | Locking screw PG 21 3110 023 [Wihamat inlet cont.
14 | Air chamber cpl. 55 04 024 | with seal and coupling nut
15 |Seal 2 33x 22625 27 01 003
16 | Hose clip S 9/9 28 02 348
17 |Hose NW5 x 3 40 01 024 | per meter
18 |Sieve plate 5513 029
19 | Coarse sieve (suction basket) 5513123
20 | Sump sieve 5513 028




-5-
GR 1320

Mediamat und Uberlauf
Mediamat and overflow
Médiamat et trop-plein

10—l

Y

11 5

12 “

14



L6

GR 1320 - Mediamat and overflow

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 |[Inlet 61005339
2 | Connection 3501155 [5531 007
3 |Sealg28x@21x2 27 09 011
n.p. | Thrust ring 62 002943
n.p. |O-Ring 27 07 031
4 |Hose g 16 x 4 x 100 40 01 015 | per meter
5 |Hose clip 20-30 28 02 109
6 |Head piece 3501124
7 | Accelerator 35 01035
8 |O-ringe51x@3,0 27 07 043
9 | Spring lock 28 04 041
10 _|Insert for Mediamat 3501123
11 |Hose & 19 x 4 x 1650 40 01 016_ | per metre
12 |T-piece 29 06 512 | for Mediamat and overflow
13 | Double nipple with plate 55 04 031 _ | for overflow (container)
14 | Reduction hose @ 16 x 30 X 1300 40 03 036 | from pump to Mediamat
15 | Hose clip 24-44 28 02 309




o

GR 1320

Wasserzulauf und Wassereinlauf
Water supply and water inlet
Alimentation d’eau et arrivée d’eau




GR 1320 - Water supply

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 |Long nipple 3/4" BSP x 80 30 12 205
2 | Locking nut 3/4" BSP 61002626
3 | Dirt trap 28 07 101
4 | Long nipple 3/4" BSP x 40 3012203
5 | Non return valve 2903 233
6 | Supply pipe cpl. 55 05 031
7 | Double solenoid valve 3106 182
8 |Seale24x8195x%x15 27 09 010
9 | Diaphragm
10 | Spring
replaced by pos. 7
11 | Top part with plunger
12 | Magnetic coil 220-240 V 50-60 Hz
13 | Industrial hose @ 13 x 3,5 x 1600 40 02 029 | per meter
14 | Hose clip 14-24 28 02 301
15 | Angle screwing 1/2" x 1/2" 29 06 238 | with coupling nut + seal
16 | Double nipple 1/2" BSP x 38 61003430
17 [Locking nut 1/2" BSP 30 09 201
18 |Seal @ 28x 2 21x2 27 09 011
19 | Solenoid valve 3/4" BSP 3106 089 | 220V 50Hz / 240V 60Hz
n.p. | Plug 31 06 082
n.p. | Coil 3106 083
n.p. | Repair kit 3106 115 | not for steam
20 | Double nipple 3/4" BSP x 25 3011207
21 | Pipe screwing 3/4" BSP 30 03 104




4915
GR 1320

Waschsystem unten mit Reversierantrieb

Bottom wash system with reversible drive
Systéme de lavage inférieur avec commande reversible




GR 1320 - Wash system bottom and reversing drive

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
n.p. | Pump 3,7 KW 220/380 V 50 Hz 55 14 049 | Other voltages
n.p. | Pump 3,7 KW 240/420 V 50 Hz 5514121 |on request
1 | Set-screw M 8 x 20
2 | Sliding ring seal
3 | Seating ring for pump sealing kit 80002672
n.p. | Seal for pump body 27 09 037
4 |Sealp100x@65x%x2 27 09 024
5 |Hose clip 167-187 28 02 124 | for fixing pump
6 | Industrial hose @ 60 x 8 x 200 Ig. 40 02 007 | from pump to elbow per meter
7 | Hose clip 62-82 28 02 120
8 | Reduction elbow 55 06 051 [ between pump and wash manifold
9 |Industrial hose & 50 x 8 x 160 Ig. ADERIRE | meineas mANBIe batoanper
10 |Wash arm bottom 65000196 [ With jet and cap, with plug
11 |Bush 3501 178 [only wash arm bottom
12 [Locking bar left 55 07 042 | at wash arm support front
13 | Locking bar right 55 07 041 | at wash arm support front
14 | Wash jet 29 10511
15 | Jet cap 29 10 532
16 _|Bush 3501177
17 [ Connecting rod 55 08 033 | Part made to order only!
18 | Crank pin 55 08 035
19 | Connecting plate 55 08 034
20 | Eccentric pulley 55 08 036
21 | Sliding block for conn. rod 3501 211
22 | Gearmotor 0,12 kW 230/400 V 50/60 Hz 3116 021
0.P. [Gearmotor 0,12 kW 200 V 50Hz 3116 053 [Japan
22 | Gearmotor 0,12 kW 200-242V/346-420V 50-60 Hz | 31 16 039
23 | Shaft seal 27 08 003




-11-
GR 1320

Waschsystem oben mit Umschalteinrichtung
Top wash system with reversing lever
Systéeme de lavage supérieur avec levier de renversement

LSS By




GR 1320 - Wash system top with reversing lever

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 | Self-adhesive plate "Backbleche" 28 03 129 | no more available
2 | Ball button @ 40 2805012
3 | Self-adh. plate "Geratschaften" 28 03 128 | no more available
4 | Reversing lever 55 07 043 | with ball button
n.p. | Synthetic pulley 65000624
n.p. | Locking ring 23 10 304
n.p. |WasherD 84 xD17 x 1,6 2201 303
5 |Hexagon nut M 10 2102 306 | low shape
6 | Spring catch M 10 28 05 045
7| Switch lever bracket 55 07 046 | Part made to order only!
8 | Grub-screw with cup point 20 30 304
9 |Hube 20x30Ig. 55 07 044 | coupling betw. switch lever + throttle
10 | Throttle cpl. 55 27 096
11 | Hose clip 62-82 2802120
12 | Industrial hose & 50 x & 8 x 160 amezmee 207 ST ERIRIC bR e
13 [ Manifold top part 3501017
14 |Seal 2 39x 2 32x% 2 27 09 001
15 [Extension 3501 003
16 _|O-ring @24 x 3 27 07 066
17 | Coupling nut 1 1/4" BSP 3501 004
18 |Angle 3501 005
19 | Wash arm top 65000195 | with jets, until 12/92
n.p. |Wash arm top 65002265 | with bayonet catch, as from 1/93
20 |Wing screw 20 06 332
21 |Bush 3501177
22 | Wide spread jet 29 10 511
23 | Jet cap 29 10 532
n.p. |Seal 33x26x2,5 27 01 003




-13 -

GR 1320

Nachspiilsystem

Rinse system
Systéme de ringage

19 18

O

11 15 16




-14-

GR 1320 - Rinsing

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 | Hose clip D50-215 x 12 28 02 126 | for fixing boiler
2 | Boiler 6 kW 55 12 035 | without heating element
3 | Blanking cap M 10 x 6 2001 352
4 |Sealp18x@10x15 27 03 003
5 | Capillary tube control 1750 Ig. 3125013
6 | Heating element 6 kW 220/380 V 3103017
n.p. |Heating element 6 kW 240/420 V 3103 043 )
n.p. | Heating element 9 kW 220/380 V 50 Hz 3103018 osbeiet
n.p. | Heating element 9 kW 240/420 V 50 Hz 3103 057
7 |O-ring e 46 x 6 27 07 069
8 | Covering cap 3103014
9 | Clamping ring with angle 5519 018
10 | Link wire 3123 088
11 | Rinse pipe cpl. 655 Ig. 65002781 [6x
n.p. |Rinse pipe cpl. 545 Ig. 65002783 | only top middle (on account of spring)1 x
12 | Grub-screw M 9 x 40 20 30 502
13 | Cutting ring 2 10 29 07 303 spare parts of
14 | coupling nut 3/8" BSP 2907 200 |""°PPe
15 | Swirl 65002764
16 [Cap 65002765
17 | Grub-screw M 11 x 1 x 20 Ig. 20 30 503 |as end of rinse manifold
18 | Locking nut 3/4" BSP x 5§ 61002626 | for fixing rinse
19 |Seal 327 x 0 42x2 2709003 | ™"
n.p. | Rinse manifold 65000641
n.p. |Rinse connection 65 000256




-15-
GR 1320

Hubtiire
Lifting door
Porte de levage

| e 3
' ==

19——
200 | —

21—:

22—0 —8

10

14 13 12

}/é,




GR 1320 - Lifting door

-16-

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
n.p. | Lifting door 5515 125 | Part made to order only!
1_|Sliding bar 1115 Ig. 3504037
2 | Door guide right 55 15 126 | with sliding rail, Part made to order only!
3 | Door guide left 55 15 127 | with sliding rail Part made to order only!
4 | Block 5515124 |for sealing sliding rail top Part made to
order only!
5 | Rubber buffer 40 06 007 | as door stop.
6 | Cover for door 3501 162 | abrasion protection for spring
7 | Roller spring 0,75 thick 2804024 |2x
8 |Pulley @ 90 x 24 3501 160
9 | Door stop 5515128
10_ [ Bearer for door handle 3501163
11 |Pipe 8 22x1,5x2351g. 65000424 | for door handle
12 | Door bolt M 12 x 1 20 19 304
13 |Hexagon nut M 12 21 09 300
14 | Stopping wedge 5515130
15 | Limit switch rod 55 15 117 | Part made to order only!
16 | Bearing for limit switch rod 5515129
17 | Tripcams @ 18 x 27 Ig. 28 14 204
18 | Limit switch 3124216
19 | Splitring 8 2x 15 23 15 300
20 |O-ring@8x25 27 07 013
21 | Pressure spring 28 04 011
22 |Washer e 84 2201303
n.p. |Feeding flap 65 000408
n.p. | Bearing to feeding flap 5515 156




-17 -
GR 1320

Elektroteile

Electrical parts
Matériel électrique

18 19 20 |
‘~R é %u
& =\
\ ,,7
| =
=
16 17

S~




-18-

GR 1320 - Electrical parts

Pos. | Designation Part no. Notes
1 | Pilot light green 3108 002
2 | Pilot light white 3108 026
3 __|Remote thermometer 55° 3500 Ig 3201016 | for tank
4 | Remote thermometer 85° 3500 Ig 3201017 | for boiler
5 | Programme switch 3105120
6 | Turning knob blue 55 19 036 [ with spring
7 | Control switch 3124008
8 | Pressure switch black 3124002
9 [Pressure key button white 3124 001
10 | Sealing cap transparent 3124208
11 |Fuse insert 1,0 Amp. 3111039 |fuse window clear
12 | Fuse insert 6,3 Amp. 3111 043 | fuse window milky
13 [Fuse 16 Amp. 3111084
14 | RC-member 61002141
15 |Time lag relay 3104083 |slow start
16__| Mini-contactor 3104068
17 | Contactor A9 3104161
18 |Overload relay 3104193 [3x380V
19 | Level switch (pressure switch)80/160 black/yellow | 31 26 018
20 | Thermostat 2100 long 3125015
21 | Electrical conductivity control 3113 042
n.p. | Wiring loom rotary current 31 23 068 | no more available
n.p. | Wiring loom control current 31 23 069 | no more available




